

Insider information pursuant to Article 17 MAR

Takeover of the loan agreement

Cologne, September 24, 2024 – Deutsche Forfait GmbH, a subsidiary of DF Deutsche Forfait AG (ISIN: DE000A2AA204) (DF AG), today approved the assumption of all rights and obligations of DF AG's main shareholder, Dr. Shahab Manzouri, under the EUR 15.0 million loan agreement between Deutsche Forfait GmbH as borrower and Dr. Manzouri as lender by Mr Vali Zarrabieh, Frankfurt a.M.. The transfer of the agreement has thus become effective. The terms of the loan remain unchanged.

The Executive Board

DF Deutsche Forfait AG Gustav-Heinemann-Ufer 56 50968 Köln

Contact Person AdHoc:

DF Deutsche Forfait AG
Guido Janzen
Gustav-Heinemann-Ufer 56, 50968 Köln
T +49 221 97376-61
E investor.relations@dfaq.de www.dfaq.de